

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11515/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in LPA No. 1983/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DAYA CHAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

Ms. Hsem Lata Budgujar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents wants time to file counter
affidavit. Time is granted upto 31.10.2006. List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar