

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5778 OF 2006

DAYA CHAND YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reasons to interfere. The appeal is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5778 OF 2006

DAYA CHAND YADAV

APPELLANT

(S)

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

RESPONDENT

OF DELHI & ORS.

(S)

O R D E R

We see no reasons to interfere. The appeal is
dismissed.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

February 20, 2007.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)